



## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE::::::GOLAGHAT Email: cjm.golaghat123@gmail.com Phone No. 03774-280419

Memo No. GJ 216/2025, Dated, Golaghat the 16th January, 2025

## ORDER

## Date: 16-01-2025

As allowed by the Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge Golaghat, Ld. J.M.F.C., Golaghat Smti. Jilmil Begum is availing Child Care Leave for a period of 7 days w.e.f. 16-01-2025 to 22-01-2025, prefixing w.e.f. 12-01-2025 to 15-01-2025 being holidays on account of Sunday & Magh Bihu respectively and suffixing 23-01-2025 being holiday on account of Netaji's Birthday, along with station leave permission w.e.f. morning of 12-01-2025 till morning of 24-01-2025, hence, in her absence, Ld. J.M.F.C., Golaghat Smti. Tintina Devi Hazarika will remain in charge of her court for the aforesaid period.

All the criminal case records, police papers, bail matters and any other urgent matters of such court be put up before Learned Ld. J.M.F.C., Golaghat Smti. Tintina Devi Hazarika till the return of the officer.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

sd/-

(e-signed) Chief Judicial Magistrate,

## Golaghat

Memo No. GJ 217-24/2025, dated at Golaghat the 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2025 Copy for information:

- 1. Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat
- 2. Ld. J.M.F.C., Golaghat Smti. T.D. Hazarika
- 3. Ld. J.M.F.C., Golaghat Smti. Jilmil Begum
- 4. Ld. President/ Secretary, Golaghat Bar Association
- 5. The P.I., Golaghat

6. The System Officer, Golaghat.

7. GR Asstt, O/o the C.J.M., Golaghat

8. Office File.

NAGUIB AHMED (e-signed)

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Golaghat